Proximity switch SDBT-BSW
537511112 |  | 16.01.2024
2 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537511112 |  | 16.01.2024
Proximity switch SDBT-BSW
Characteristics
At﻿a﻿glance
For contactless piston rod position sensing on FESTO pneumatic cylinders, in particular the hinge cylinder DWx for the automotive and tier 1 supplier industry, in low

Peripherals﻿overview
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[1] Proximity switch SDBT-BSW Welding-field-resistant sdbt
[2] Connecting cables NEBU-M...G... Straight socket 16
152024/01 –  d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...
537511112 |  | 16.01.2024
Proximity switch SDBT-BSW
Peripherals
Accessories aPage/Internet
Type/order code Description
[3] Connecting cables NEBU-M...W… Angled socket 17
[4] Drives with T-slot – –
[5] Mounting kit SMBR-8-8/100-S6 Heat-resistant design 16
[6] Round cylinders Ex.: DSNU –
[7] Mounting kit SMBR For round cylinders 16
[8] Mounting kit SMB-8-FENG – 16
[9] Standards-based cylinder DSBC – dsbc
[10] Sensor bracket DASP-M4-... – 16
[11] Drives with tie rod or mounting rod For example: DSBG –
[12] Sensor tester SM-TEST-1 Checking that the proximity switches are functioning using the built-in voltage source. Adjusting proximi-
ty switches on the cylinder.
17
16 d ﻿﻿www.festo.com/catalogue/...   – 2024/01
537511112 |  | 16.01.2024
Proximity switch SDBT-BSW
Accessories
Mounting﻿kit﻿SMBR-8-8/100-S6
For piston diameter Material housing Corrosion resistance
class CRC
Part no. Type
Ø8 - Ø100 Wrought aluminium al-
loy, Anodised, High-al-
loy stainless steel
4 - Very high corrosion
stress
538937 SMBR-8-8/100-S6
Mounting﻿kit﻿SMBR
Material retain-
ing bracket
Material profile Ambient temper-
ature
Corrosion resist-
ance class CRC
Part no. Type
POM Wrought alumini-
um alloy
-20 ... 70 °C 2 - Moderate cor-
rosion stress
 q175096 SMBR-8-25
175092 SMBR-8-10
175099 SMBR-8-50
175091 SMBR-8-8
175098 SMBR-8-40
 q175094 SMBR-8-16
 q175095 SMBR-8-20
175100 SMBR-8-63
 q175093 SMBR-8-12
175097 SMBR-8-32
Mounting﻿kit﻿SMB-8-FENG
Size Note on materials LABS (PWIS) conformity Part no. Type
8 RoHS-compliant VDMA24364-B2-L 175706 SMB-8-FENG-50/63
175707 SMB-8-FENG-80/100